GOVERNMENT OF INDIA O/o THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR CENTRAL GOVERNMENT HEALTH SCHEME Ministry of Health & Family Welfare

A. K. AZAD ROAD, GOPINATH NAGAR, GUWAHATI - 781 016

Phone/Fax: 03612492698/2492697

Email: cghsguwahati@yahoo.com

No.D-11031/3/2015(Aizawl)/I/ 2465

Dated: 03.10.2017

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Opening of CGHS Wellness Centres (Allopathic) at Aizawl -Regarding.

This is for information to all eligible Central Govt. Employees, Pensioners & other stake holders that, Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) Wellness Centres sanction *vide* No.S.11045/1/2013/HEC, New Delhi dated 17th November, 2014 will be inaugurated on 10th October, 2017 by Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram in presence of Director CGHS & Addl. Director, CGHS, Guwahati at New Secretariat Complex, Khatla, Aizawl-796 001 to provide comprehensive medical facilities. All stakeholders are requested to be present in the above cited occasion.

The scheme will cover Aizawl city. All eligible Central Govt. Employees and their dependent family members, Central Govt. Pensioners and their dependents and others eligible beneficiaries as per CGHS guideline residing in Aizawl city. Separate notification will be issue for enrollment and application for CGHS card.

The beneficiaries will be able to avail the CGHS facilities through the Wellness Centre during office hours i.e. from 7:30 am to 2:00 pm in all working days except on Sunday & holidays.

(Dr. H.K. Sonowal) Addl. Director

To:

- 1. The Sr. Medical Officer, CGHS, Aizawl
- 2. All Central Govt. Offices at Aizawl as per list.

Copy to:

- 1. The AS&DG (CGHS), MoH&FW, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- 2. The Director, CGHS, Dte. Gen. of CGHS, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The ADDG (HQ), Dte. Gen. of CGHS, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. The Additional Directors of all CGHS cities.
- 5. The Nodal Officer, MCTC, CGHS WC Building, Kalibari, New Delhi with request to upload in CGHS website.
- 6. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram, Aizawl
- 7. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of Mizoram, Aizawl.
- 8. Spare copy.

De

(Dr. H.K. Sonowal) Addl. Director